The Company�s balance sheet includes assets whose fair value is subject to market risks. Due to the Company�s
investments in equity securities, equity price fluctuations represent a market risk factor affecting the Company�s
consolidated financial position. The carrying values of investments subject to equity price risks are based on quoted
market prices or, if not actively traded, management�s estimate of fair value as of the balance sheet date. Market prices
fluctuate, and the amount realized in the subsequent sale of an investment may differ significantly from the reported
market value.
The Company�s investment activities are reviewed and monitored by Company compliance personnel, and various
reports are provided to investment advisory clients. Written supervisory procedures are also in place to manage
compliance with the code of ethics.
The table below summarizes the Company�s equity price risks as of December 31, 2007, and shows the effects of a
hypothetical 25% increase and a 25% decrease in market prices.
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Estimated
Fair Value

after Increase
Hypothetical Hypothetical (Decrease) in

Fair Value at Percentage Percent Shareholders�
December 31,

2007 Change Change
Equity, Net of

Tax

Trading Securities1 $7,216,387
25%

increase $9,020,484 $ 1,190,704
25%

decrease $5,412,290 $ (1,190,704)

Available-for-Sale2 $1,399,947
25%

increase $1,749,933 $ 230,991
25%

decrease $1,049,960 $ (230,991)

1 Unrealized and
realized gains and
losses on trading
securities are
included in
earnings in the
statement of
operations.

2 Unrealized gains
and losses on
available-for-sale
securities are
excluded from
earnings and
recorded in other

Edgar Filing: U S GLOBAL INVESTORS INC - Form 10-Q

30

comprehensive
income as a
separate
component of
shareholders�
equity until
realized.

The selected hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered best or worst-case scenarios. Results could
be significantly worse due to both the nature of equity markets and the concentration of the Company�s investment